

# **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

## 1. IDENTIFICATION OF THE DECLARANT OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is made by **GREAT PLASTIC**, **SLU** with CIF **B53168365**, and registered office at Avd. de Belgica 2-14, 03420 Castalla (Alicante), in accordance with Annex IV of European Regulation (EU) No. **10/2011** of the commission of January 14, 2011 on plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

### 2. IDENTIFICATION OF THE OPERATOR THAT MANUFACTURES OR IMPORTS THE MATERIALS

The operator of the referenced product is **GREAT PLASTIC**, **SLU** with CIF **B53168365**, and registered office at Avd. de Belgica 2-14, 03420 Castalla (Alicante).

#### 3. IDENTITY OF ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME IN CONTACT WITH FOOD

REFS:

- 1489 ROUND JAR PET 0,75L
- 1490 ROUND JAR PET 1 L.
- 1491 ROUND JAR PET 1,5 L.
- 1492 ROUND JAR PET 2L.
- 1493 ROUND JAR PET 3,5 L.
- 1494 ROUND JAR PET 4L.

**GREAT PLASTIC, SLU.** B53168365 Avd. de Bélgica 2-14, 3420 Castalla (Alicante) Teléfono: +34 966543049 E-mail: great@greatplastic.com www.greatplastic.com 1

# **Great**Plastic<sup>®</sup>

# 4. DATE OF THE DECLARATION

Declaration of conformity made in Castalla on January 21th, 2025

## 5. CONFIRMATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ESTABLISHED REQUIREMENTS

We hereby declare that the plastic objects indicated in point 3 comply, to the best of our knowledge, with current legislation regarding plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food:

- Complies with the provisions of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its subsequent amendments.
- This article has been manufactured in accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.
- It also complies with Regulation (CE) No. 1895/2005, since BADGE, NOGE, and BFDGE are not used in the manufacture of this product.
- Regulation (EC) 282/2008 on recycled plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food is not applicable, as no type of recycled material is used for its preparation.
- In relation to the General Migration Limits (OML), tests have been carried out in the AIJU laboratory (ENAC Accreditation No 6 / LE1263), on all the materials that make up this article in accordance with the UNE-EN 1186-3 standard. : 2002, UNE-EN 1186-9: 2002, UNE-EN 1186-2: 2002 and UNE-EN 1186-8: 2002.

#### 6. INFORMATION ABOUT RESTRICTIONS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS

The plastic materials that make up the products indicated in section 3 of this declaration do not present any restriction and/or specification related to annexes I and II of regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

**GREAT PLASTIC, SLU.** B53168365 Avd. de Bélgica 2-14, 3420 Castalla (Alicante) Teléfono: +34 966543049 E-mail: great@greatplastic.com www.greatplastic.com

# **Great**Plastic<sup>®</sup>

## 7. INFORMATION REGARDING SUBSTANCES SUBJECT TO RESTRICTION IN FOODS

Food stimulant	Test conditions	Overall migration limit	Result
D2: Veg. oil	10 days at 40ºC	10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
B: Acetic acid 3%	10 days at 40ºC	60 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< 60 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
A: Ethanol 10%	10 days at 40ºC	60 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< 60 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>

### 8. SPECIFICATIONS ON THE USE OF THE OBJECT

### TYPES OF FOOD WITH WHICH IT IS FORECAST TO COME INTO CONTACT

These products can be used in contact with all types of food.

### DURATION AND TEMPERATURE OF TREATMENT AND STORAGE IN CONTACT WITH FOOD

The conditions used in the global migration tests (40°C 10 days) and specific migration (60°C 10 days) cover the contact of the material with the food for all periods of prolonged storage greater than six months, at room temperature or less, including heating. up to 70°C for a maximum of 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for a maximum of 15 minutes.

### FOOD CONTACT SURFACE TO VOLUME RATIO USED TO DETERMINE OBJECT COMPLIANCE

The ratio between the maximum food contact surface and the volume of simulant used in the tests to determine the compliance of the sample is  $5 \text{ dm}^2 / 1000 \text{ ml}$ .

**GREAT PLASTIC, SLU.** B53168365 Avd. de Bélgica 2-14, 3420 Castalla (Alicante) Teléfono: +34 966543049 E-mail: great@greatplastic.com www.greatplastic.com 3

# **Great**Plastic<sup>®</sup>

### 9. FUNCTIONAL BARRIER IN A MULTILAYER COMPOSITE OBJECT.

The plastic objects indicated in section 3 of this declaration do not present functional barriers in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. We confirm that the object meets the requirements of article 13, paragraphs 2, 3 and 4 or article 14, paragraphs 2 and 3, of the aforementioned regulation.

Great Plastic, S.L.U. CIF: 8-53.168.34 Avda, de Bélgica, 2-14

Avda, de Bélgica, 2-14 03420 Castalla (Alicante) España Tel. (+34) 96 654 30 49 Web: greatplastic.com

**GREAT PLASTIC, SLU.** B53168365 Avd. de Bélgica 2-14, 3420 Castalla (Alicante) Teléfono: +34 966543049 E-mail: great@greatplastic.com www.greatplastic.com 4